34-35/5GCA §5214 & §5215  

(Documents Relative to Small Purchases for January 2026) 

Hafa Adai Honorable Speaker Frank Blas Jr., 

In compliance with Public Law 34-35 which requires monthly records and reporting of small 
purchases of supplies and services exceeding Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) and/or 
construction exceeding Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000), the Guam Solid Waste Authority (GSWA) 
submits the following report: 

For the month of:  January 2026   

SUPPLIES AND SERVICES EXCEEDING $15,000 

Date Vendor Type Amount 

01-05-2026